
gcc.14.7.0-rc.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.000 0.273 0.546 0.819 1.092
cm s-1

0.000 0.273 0.546 0.819 1.092
cm s-1

0.717 0.359 0.000 0.359 0.717
cm s-1

0.0677 0.0338 0.0000 0.0338 0.0677
cm s-1

1e 02 1e 01 1 10 100
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

DryDepVel_ACET (AnnualMean)



gcc.14.7.0-rc.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.197 1.232 2.267 3.303 4.338
cm s-1

0.197 1.232 2.267 3.303 4.338
cm s-1

1.76 0.88 0.00 0.88 1.76
cm s-1

0.2673 0.1337 0.0000 0.1337 0.2673
cm s-1

0.297 0.649 1.000 2.183 3.366
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

DryDepVel_HNO3 (AnnualMean)



gcc.14.7.0-rc.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.200 0.682 1.164 1.645 2.127
cm s-1

0.200 0.682 1.164 1.645 2.127
cm s-1

1.185 0.592 0.000 0.592 1.185
cm s-1

0.1473 0.0736 0.0000 0.0736 0.1473
cm s-1

0.208 0.604 1.000 2.905 4.810
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

DryDepVel_NH3 (AnnualMean)



gcc.14.7.0-rc.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0111 0.0594 0.1078 0.1561 0.2045
cm s-1

0.0111 0.0594 0.1078 0.1561 0.2045
cm s-1

0.1027 0.0514 0.0000 0.0514 0.1027
cm s-1

0.005 0.000 0.005
cm s-1

0.165 0.583 1.000 3.527 6.054
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

DryDepVel_NH4 (AnnualMean)



gcc.14.7.0-rc.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0111 0.0594 0.1078 0.1561 0.2045
cm s-1

0.0111 0.0594 0.1078 0.1561 0.2045
cm s-1

0.1027 0.0514 0.0000 0.0514 0.1027
cm s-1

0.005 0.000 0.005
cm s-1

0.165 0.583 1.000 3.527 6.054
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

DryDepVel_NIT (AnnualMean)



gcc.14.7.0-rc.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.115 0.635 1.156 1.677 2.198
cm s-1

0.115 0.635 1.156 1.677 2.198
cm s-1

1.118 0.559 0.000 0.559 1.118
cm s-1

0.1628 0.0814 0.0000 0.0814 0.1628
cm s-1

0.171 0.586 1.000 3.419 5.838
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

DryDepVel_NITs (AnnualMean)



gcc.14.7.0-rc.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0069 0.2076 0.4083 0.6089 0.8096
cm s-1

0.0069 0.2076 0.4083 0.6089 0.8096
cm s-1

0.4523 0.2262 0.0000 0.2262 0.4523
cm s-1

0.02 0.00 0.02
cm s-1

1e 01 1 10
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

DryDepVel_O3 (AnnualMean)



gcc.14.7.0-rc.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0111 0.0594 0.1078 0.1561 0.2045
cm s-1

0.0111 0.0594 0.1078 0.1561 0.2045
cm s-1

0.1027 0.0514 0.0000 0.0514 0.1027
cm s-1

0.005 0.000 0.005
cm s-1

0.165 0.583 1.000 3.527 6.054
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

DryDepVel_SO4 (AnnualMean)
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